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ORDER SHEET 

Original Application No. / 0 3 
Misc. Petition No.! 

Contempt Petition No./ 

Review Application No./ 

Applicant (s) __:H-r  . < ­13-1 
- Vs. - 

Respondent (s) 	2,,tl  

Advoce±e 	for the applicant (s) t'i'/. P.. /?c"i 

/3, 

Advocate for the respondent (s) 

éc'' 2CVrS 

Notes of the Registry 
	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 
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Present : The Hon'ble MR Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

TFe matter relates to transfer 

and poting. By order dated 9.4.2003 

the applicant who is working 

as a Music Teacher in sibsagar 

Kendriya Vidyalaya was transferred 

to ChurachandPUr and in her place 

another Music Teacher was transferred 

from Nazira to sibsagar. The 

applicant has assailed the legality 

and validity of the order. The 

applicant also in the application 

contended that this order of 

transfer posting her at ChurachandPUr 

would not only cause dislocation 

of hei4 family life but also would 

seriously disrupt the studies 

of their young children. 

Heard 	Mr 	p.Bora, 	learned 

counsei appearing for the applicant 

as we1l as Mr M.K.Mazumdar,learned 

counseL for the KVS. Mr Mazumdar 

pointed out that the applicant 

has a1ready submitted representation 

contcl.. 
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25.4.03 	before the assistant Commissioner, 

. 	. . 	KVS 	and 	which 	was 	forwarded 
-: 	4 

LiI 	rL i_IILJ_.JQJ_ 	Q ZD 	aL. 	iai.r'.. 

on 22.4.2003. 

Upon 	hearing 	the 	learned 

counsel for the parties and 

upon considering the materials 

on records,. 1 am of the view 

that ends . .of justice will be 

met if a direction is issued 

on the respondents to dispose 

of: thë-- representation 	of the 

applicant :. syiipathetically 	as 

per law and pass appropriate 

order thereOn. It is thus ordered 

accordingly. It is expected 

that the authority shall dispose 

the same with utmost expedition, 

preferably within two months 

from today. Till completion 

of the aforesaid exercise the 

order of transfer and posting 

insofar as it relates . to the 

applicant is concerned shall 

remain suspended. 

The 	application 	is 	thus 

disposed of. There shall, however, 

be no order as to costs. 

'Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 

ASSAM; NAGALAND; MEGHALAYA; MkNIPtTR;TfflPU.RA. 
MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

W.P. ( C ) NO.8513/2003 	 23 Li 

Mrs.Rumita Bayan 

-Vs- 

petiter h ..  Eirit 
I 

Kendriya Vidyaiaya Sangathan & Ors. 	 Respondents. 

PRESENT 
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR.P.P.NAOLEKAR 
THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE A.H.SAIKIA 

For the Petitioner 	 ::::: Mr.G.N.Sahewalla, Mr.A.K.Goswarni, 
Mr.P.Bora,Mr.B. Sharma,Mr. D. Senapati, 
Mr. A. Jalan, Advocates. 

For the Respondents 	 ::::: Mr.K.N. Choudhury, Advocate. 

Date of order 	 ::::: 01.10.2003 

ORDER 

Heard Mr.G.N.Sahewalla, learned counsel for the petitioner. 

This petition has been filed against the order dated 29.09.2003 passed by the Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench in Original Application No.87/2003 thereby upholding the 

order of transfer issued by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. We do not find any infirmity in the order 

passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal. 

The Petition stands dismissed. 

Sd!- A.H.SAIKIA 
	

Sd!- P.P.NAOLEKAR 
JUDGE 
	

CHIEF JUSTICE 

Memo No. HC. XXI ...... 	361  .. .9 R M. Dtd..... 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, represented by its Commissioner, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, 
18- Institutional Area, New Delhi-16. 
The Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Silchar Region, Silchar. 
The Principal, Sibsagar Kendriya Vidyalaya, ONGC, Sibsagar. 
Smt. K.K.Devi, Music Teacher, Kendriya Viclyalaya, Sibsagar, ONGC Colony, Sibsagazr, 
Dist. Sibsagar. 

Central Administrati\'e Tribunal, Guwahati Bench at Guwahati. 

By Order 

J~1~ 
Asstt. Registrar (B) 

Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 



IN ThE CERAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU 
GUWAHTI BENCH 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 

Mrs. Rumita Bayan 	. . . Applicant. 

Vs. 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan & Ors. . . Respondents 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE CASE 

6.2.89 

	

	- PetiØtioner joined K.V.S. as Mus.c Teachec at 
Digaru K.V.S. 

Year,1996 - Applicant was transferred to Lakua KVS. 

Nov. ,2000 - Applicant was transferred to Sibsagar KVS where 
she is presently working 

9.4.2003 - The opposite party No 9 2 issued an order being 
order Mo. P.2419/2003-1(V5/(SR)/991..32 
transferring the applicant from dil§sagar KVS 
to Churachandpur, KVS in the state of Manipur 
which is under challenged in this application. 

22.4.2003 - The applicant filed a representation before the 
opposite party No.2 requesting him not to 
transfer her to Churachandpur which is not yet 
been disposed of. 

REFIEPSOUGHr FOR s..' 

The applicant prays the impugned order No. F.2019/ 

2003-1s/sR)/991-32 dated 9.4.2003 transferring 

the applicant from Sibsagar to Churachandpur 
be set saide and quashed so the applicant is 
concerned and allow the applicant to continue 
rendering her ser/véce at her present place of 
posting. 

IERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 2 

THe applicant pray that in the interim operation 

of the impugned order No.F2019/2003-KVS/(SR)/991-32 
dated 9.4.2003 fo far the applicant is concerned 

be stayed and allow the applicant to continue her 
service at the present place of posting at 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sivsagar. 

-, 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI. 

O.A.NO. 	7 /2003 

MS. RUMITA BAYAN 
	 Applicant 

-VERSUS- 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN, 	- Opposite Party. 

Bench: A/B 

Subject: 

INDEX OP PAPERS 

SI. No. Nature of Papers Page No. 

1. Petition ................................... lto6. 

2. Verification .............................. 7. 

3. Annexure-I .............................. 8 & 9. 

4. Anncxuro-II .............................. 10. 

5. Annexure-ifi ............................. 11. 

F'd p.' Tb pt;tone1; 

Through - 

 Advocat 

f 

Comment 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 	 INC 

	

L 	j- 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI.  

AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE 

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	/2003. 

Mrs.. Rumita Myan, 

wife of Sri B. Barkakati, 

Resident of ONGC Colony, 

Sibsagar.. 

..........pplicant.. 

Versus 

• 1. Kendriya 	 Vidyalaya 

Sangathan, represented by 

its 	Commissioner, 	Sahid 

Jeet 	Singh 	Marg, 	is 

institutional 	Area, 	New 

Del hi 16. 

2.. Assistant 	Commissioner, 

Kendriya 	 Vidyalaya 

• 	 Sangathan, Silchar Region, 

Silchar.. 

• 	 3.. Principal, 	Sibsagar 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, ONGC, 

Sibsagar. 

4.. Smt.. 	K.K. 	Devi, 	Music 

Teacher,l 	 Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, 	 •Nazira, 

District ... Sibsagar-.. 

c;. 

--. 



PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION 

IS MD 

The instant application is filed against the order No.. 

F..2b19/2003KVS/C3R)/991.32 dtd.. 9..4..2003 transferring the 

app1cant from her present place of posting at Sibsagar to 

Churachandpur in the State of Manipur.. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL; 

The applicant declares that the subject matter 

regarding which the applicant seeks redressal is within the 

jurisdiction of the 14on'ble TribunaL 

LIMITATION: 

The applicant is within the period of limitation was 

much as omission.. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

That the applicant is a graduate of Arts as well as 

a graduate of Music and she being qualified for the 

post of music teacher, applied before the Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan for the post of Music Teacher 

and accordingly she was appointed on 6..2..89 in the 

kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan at Digaru as a Music 

Teacher and since then she has been discharging her 

duties with sincerity and to the best of her 

abilities.. 

2 
11 
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B) 	That in the year 1996, the applicant was transferred 

to - Kendriya Vidyalaya, Lakwa and accordingly she 

joined at Lakwa.. On November, 2000 the applicant was 

again transferred to the Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Sivasagar where her husband is also working at 

ONGCL, Sivasagar.. Since the date of her joining at 

Sivasagar, she has been working sincerely and to the 

satisfaction of the concern authorities and there 

was no adverse remarks against her.. 

(,I ) 	That on 21..4..2003, the applicant was verbally 

informed that she has been transferred to the state 

of Ma.nipur.. The applicant immediately enquired into 

the matter and came to know that an order dated 

9..4..2003 issued by the Respondent No..2 under No.F.2 

19/2003 KVS/(SR)8/991 32 whereby the applicant, 

named in serial NO.. 21, was transferred from 

Sibsagar to Churachandpur and Smt.. K.K. Devi at 

Serial no.. 20 of the list has been transferred from 

Na2ira to Sibsagar.. 

Copy of the orderdated 9..4..2003 is annexed hereto 

and marked as Annexure-I.. 

o) 	That the applicant states that applicant on coming 

to know of the same immediately filed an 

representation before the respondent nO..2 requesting 

him not to transfer her from the said post for 2 

years as her son has been studying at class IX and 

is preparing for his High School Leaving 

Examination, but till date, the respondent No..2 
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neither serve a copy of the impugned transfer order 

nor her representation is also considered 

\2 

GD 

1- 

tA 
QL 

Copy of the representation dated 22.4.. 2003 is 

annexed hereto and is marked as AnnexureII.. 

E) 	That the applicant states that the applicant has 

been suffering from DUE, requiring constant medical 

attention.. Moreover, she has to look after both her 

child as her husband is regularly posted at Oil 

field where 24 hour presence is called for... 

5. GROUND FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

:i) 	For that the order dated 9..4..2003 passed by 

the Respondent No.. 2 is absolutely illegal and 

arbitrary and the order was passed only to 

accommodate the person placed at Serial No.20 
'I 

of the list.. 

For that the orderdated 9..4..2003 is absolutely 

malafide in as much as the applicant was 

transferred to different state although there 

is post lying vacant within the state.. 

For that the precedent for transferring 

employee of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is 

that he or she should be placed in one place 

for a period not les then three years but in 

the instant case the applicant has been 

transferred within the span of two years and 

that too a different state although there are 

several post lying vacant in the state itself, 
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which clearly reveals the foul play of the 

respondents against the applicant.. 

DETAIL OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

The applicant had submitted representations dated 

22.. 4.. 2003.. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER 

COURT OR TRIBUNAL: 

The applicant declares that the matters regarding which 

this application is made is not pending before any court or 

law or any other authority or any other branch of the 

Honble TribunaL 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:] 

That the impugned order No..F2019/2003'KVS/CSR/991"32 

dated 9..4..2003 transferring the applicant from Sivasagar to 

Churachandpur be set aside and quashed so far applicant is 

concerned and allow the applicant to continue rendering her 

service at her present place of posting and/or pass such 

further or other order(s) as Your Honour may deem fit and 

proper in the fats and circumstancs of the case.. 

9.. 	INTERIM ORDER IF ANY PRAYED FOR : 

That the applicant pray that in the interim operation 

of the impugned order No..F2019/2003KVS/CSR/99I32 dated 

9.4,2003 so far applicant is concerned be stayed and allow 
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the applicant to continue rendering her service at the 
Zo 

present place of posting at kendriya Yidyalaya Sivasagar.. 

No.. of I..P..O.. 

Name of the issuing Post Officer: G..P..O.., Guwahati 

Date of issuing Postal Orders: 

Post Office at Which payable: Guwahati.. 

11.. LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As per index.. 



V E R I F I C A I I 0 N 

I, Smt. Rumita Byan, wife of Sri B. Barkakoti, aged 

about 40 years, resident of ONGC Colony, Sibsagar, do hereby 

verify that the statements made in paragraphs L,37V4 
ar true to my knowledge and belief and I have suppressed no 

material fact.. 

And I sign this verification on the&. )'L day of 

pri1, 2003 at Sibsagar.. 

,- 

BkrnN 
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KP,NDRIYA VIDYALAYA SING 	0 

REGIONAL OFFICE scRL 

• 	
Date: O.O4.2003. 

OFFICE ORDER 

Due to fixation of staff strength in Kendriya Vidyalayas 

yr 200-0 L the staff in exces of3nctionedstreflgth 

•:tain 

 

11idy1aya is required toThe édepIo.Yed against.the 

Tcancle s i ot 	 VIdYa 4y.as T tO?S (HT 

L 	neorafldU 	 datedr,2O.iO1..2003. 
- 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 :. 	. 	 . 	 •• 	,- ' 	 • 

4 . 
r"ig1y  t h e Thllowing I ecerY staff arere-dep1Oe in th e 

Vidyalayas shown against their nrne in public interest with 
) 

	

..i1ate effect. 	0 	 • •••• ' 	 • 

:i-?2b' PO 	 PresentK.Y. ________________ 

.R.3rinivasan, 	tGT (Eng) 	Duliajan 	,-Haf1ong 

3Y.00ram 	TGT "Bi) 	Tinsukia. 	 Diphu 

Sh.S.Upadhayay 	TOT (Bio 	Uzwal • 	. 	Koh1na 

Sh.N.Chanchi 	TGT (Blo) 	Doom Dooma • 	Dinjan 

	

• :i..:ianisha 3inghTGT (Bo) 	NamrUp 	 Zakh&ma 

. 	Ftw 	TOT 'Bio) 	ONGC,Zrikon 	ChurachUr 

	

• TOT (j) 	Silchar 	 Lokt&C 

	

Saxer.a 	TOT Bio) 	Nasimpur 	 Silchr. 

:- Pr.thak 	TOT (Eng) 	ONGC,AgartalA 	No.I.Agartala 

•0 	

•'• 	 TOT (Eng) 	Bokajan 	 Lumdirig 

. i)tr.ohan.0 	 TGT ( Eng) 	Satakha 	 HflOflg 

i2 	R.K.Jatav 	 TGT Eng) 	-Khetkhati . 	No.I.IflTphl 

i3. S.Rahakriha 	TGT (Eng) 	Kumbhirgrai 	Silchar...;. 

1, T'iuma Nath 	 TGT 1rig) 	Diphu 	 ONGC,S.thsagar 

15 	N.Mlhotra 	 TGT (Findi).Lumding 	 , •ioictic 	...... 

15. A.Bhattacharjee 	TGT 	 $i1char,.' 

'7. K+hily 	0 	4 TGT (Hindi) Nmrup 	• 	 No,I.5ibagr 

• FT 	 Oimrur 	 Duliafl 

0 	 ai'' muli 	• FRT 	 1bsagar No.1. 	Nazirae  

zira 	0 	NoI.ib5agB'. 

21. Ms.R.Byan 	- Music Teicher,NO.I.Sib'aar 0 ChurachafldPur. 

• - - -. - -. ------ _.__ - ------------------------------- 	-- .- 
Te will be entitled to T 	per KVS TUiO2. 
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ANNEXURE S1 	 01 _ To  
The Asstt commisioner 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
REGIONAL OFFICE. 
SILCE-IAR. 

SUB:- Request for cancellation of transfer from K.V. O.N.G.C. SIVASAGAR. 

(Through proper channel) 

Sir. 

With due honour I beg to lay the following lines for your kind consideration. 
That sir.I joined K.V. at Digaru in Feb 1989. 

As my husband is an employee of O.N.G.C. Sivasagar.1 applied for transfer 

from K.V. Digaru toK.V. Sivasagar since 1989 to 1995 and ultimately I was transferd 
from K.V. Digaru to newly established K.V. Lakwa instead of my request for transfer to 
Sivasagar in 1996. Again I was transfered from K.V. Lakwa to K.V. Sivasagar in Nov/2000. 
But it had came to my knowledge that I have been again consider for transfer from K.V. 

Sivasagar. 
That sir.I have completed just two years at this station,K.V. Sivasagar in De 2002. 

My child is also studying at class IX. My husband has been under transfer from (Eastern 

Region)Sivasagar to Mehsana ( Western Region).His transfer have been deferred on 

request on ground of not disturbing to academic carrier of our child. 
In view of above it is requested not to transfer me from K.V.Sivasagar at least for 

two years.I wish to apply for transfer from Assani to other region where my husband will 

be considered for transfer. 
So I request you kindly to consider my case sympathetically. 

Thanking you. 
Yours faithfully 

Rumita B ~arkakati) 
(Music teacher) 

K.V. O.N,G.C. Sivasagar 
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